
3fR"Cf ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
 

~ Fcr3mTIDEPARTMENT OF SPACE
 

~ ~~~ ICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP
 

Ql"IC11Q'A't'fI - q~ 43'1l"11tLPSC - VALIAMALA
 

m./PH : 0471 - 256 8081, 256 7272, 256 7577, ~IFAX: 0471 2567717
 

t-f!rfCtGT ~ / E-TENDER NOTICE 

1. ~~ {lIS?qkl <fi'r 3ffi"~ ~ Chi1 R>l ffi1 ct W ~-~ fclC\JC\ClI {I di"C\"-C\"'t" ~fclC\1 Q~ ~ lIOnt'~v' , 

Behalf of the President of India, online item rates tenders are invited through e- tendering for 
the following work. 

SIWf. <tt' 
51.No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

ftrcRurlDescription 

CfiTt q:;r ~~lTitle of work 

'Qa1~ "fi". "C!Cf ~I NIT No.& Date 

~ ~ ~ ~ SlICfCflR>lct 

~/Estimated cost put to tender 

CfiTt "Cffi ~ <fi'r 3fCfRt, ~ ~ ~ 
" CfiTt ~T aRT ~ <fi'r ~ ~ 15 ~
 

~ ~ 17J;rr ~IIPeriod of completion
 

in months reckoned from the 15 th day of
 
date of issue of work order.
 

~ C\f"(11 ~ '?l sI301(>I)s m <fi'r 3fCfRt /
 
Period during which tender document
 
can be downloaded.
 

~ t"q~Cfl'(OI / Bid Clarifications
 

~ ~ <fi'r .3ffitJ:r ~ 'QCf 

~lLast date and time for receipt of 

tenders. 

~ ~ <fi'r .3ffitJ:r ~ 'QCf 
." 

~/Due date and time of opening of
 

tenders.
 

~ ua:r fa1afq ($"."Q"lR".Sr.)
 
Earnest money deposit (EMD)
 

1 

S4'tu/Details 

Q(>14"1 Q~H1\ ClR>l4lR (>II ~ $Q'H$,,;'I ~~ 

~ q;)- '(1'H14~Cfl mm.rr ~ ~ qf{Clf{lct
." 

m ~ ~ '(>l"£f CfiTtIl Minor 
." ~ 

Electrical works for Converting the Available 
Rooms into Chemical Facility Rooms at ESEG, 
LPSC, Valiamala. 

cfi"C!";l:rNM/;ff1 QlRv1~/CMG/t'J Q'H QWTSS/02/
 

5440(trlT)/~1 ELE/050/2018-19
 

Dt : 29.10.2018
 

~ 8,18,300/­

02~JMonths 

31.10.2018, 14.00 ~~ / from 14.00 hrs to 

13.11.2018, 23.00 ~~I 23.00 hrs. 

31.10.2018, 14.00 ~~ / from 14.00 hrs to 

14.11.2018, 16.00 ~ ~I 16.00 hrs. 

15.11.2018, 16.00 ~~ / up to 16.00 hrs 

16.11.2018 q;T/at 10.00 ~/ 10.00 hrs 

(C1Cfia1~et1 ~/TechnicalBid) 

~ 16,366/­

E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/02/5440(T)/ELE/050/2018-19 Dt: 29.10.2018 

http:Q"lR".Sr


2. Q1~GI G'fi'lIcl'?l ~~~ 3ItClUlI0145 

Eligibility Criteria for Issue of Tender Documents­
The Agency shall fulfill the following conditions: 

~ 3rtcu 3110145 3Itar ~ ~u.a va:rroT 

SI.No. Eligibility Criteria Documentary proof for the 
eligibility(m ~ 3tCij\l31lfUla 

~~ \iI'Tli'lSelf attested copies 
to be submitted) 

a. 'HCFlI CC1 ~ 'HTC1" Cf5if ~ e:tuar	 i. ~ ~IT c=r~ ~ ~ 3fcTT31c'f 
..;) 

f;llhi1~ffi1C1 ~ ti(1~ISl"lO"iCh ~ ~	 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
, " 

~ fcf;cr ~ ~II Should have ~ q-;r ~ SlCFIlfUlC1 ~ ICertified 

satisfactorily completed the works as copy of work orders and completion 
mentioned below during the last certificates issued by 
Seven years ending previous day of the authority concerned to establish 
last date of submission of bids. work experience. 

i. cfr01" ~~, ~ ~~ ~	 ii. ~ c;hqf;l1l1 ~~ t;q quTcrr 
, ..;) " 

~ 3,27,320/- ~ q:g:r 01ti" ~ ~ ~ q-;r ~ ~ tr.~.lRf (Wc=r tR" 

Three similar works each costing not Chitcfr ~ dTm ~) ~-q-;r 3fr 
less than ~ 3,27,320/­

~ mmllCompletion certificates for 
(~/or) 

works issued by Private parties shall 
~ ~ii. cJ ~ ~, ~ be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 

~ 4,90,980/- ~ q:g:r 01ti" ~ ~I at Source) certificates. 

Two similar works each costing not 
iii. ~ fcf;cr ~ ~ tR ~ ~less than ~ 4,90,980/­

..;)	 " 
(~/or)	 ~ /List of completed works to be 

submitted.iii. lJGfl ~ ~, ~ ~ ~ 

~ 6,54,640/- ~ q:g:r 01ti" ~ ~ 

lOne similar work costing not less
 

than ~ 6,54,640/­
ii. Note:-. ~ CfiT<t ctiT 3mT<J 6" ~ ~c;lI)P'lCfl filfcesdlflfclmm ~ ~ fllCHlo-'Q I , ..;) 

fclc;'QC1 ~'I Similar work shall mean	 "General Electrical works for industrial 
,..;) 

Buildings/Facilities." 

ii. ~~ q;r ~, ~ ~ 7%	 ~~ ~ tR" ~ ~ ClFfC1faCh 

~ ~ Tt ~ ClACFlIO"i ~ @"{	 tR" <>ITllT "lIQdll, ~ ~ 'HCFllqO"i ~ 

~ ~ ~ SlfC1(1~Ch{OI ~ ~ ~ nq; CFIe--lIiPhC1 Phm aTQillTl/The 
..;)	 " 

value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, 
calculated from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

2
 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/02/5440(T)/ELE/050/2018-19 Dt: 29.10.2018
 



b. faC\'ll C'l <>ll $;8tllElectrical License 
,~ 

6~C\1{ ~ 11RT ~~ faC\'llC'l 
,~ 

~ ~ Gft ~ q;,- ~ 

faC\'ll C'l <>ll $;8tl ~ ~I/The 
,~ 

tenderer should have a valid 
electrical license of minimum JIB" 
class issued by Central/State 
Electricity Authority. 

~ faC\'llC'l <>l1$;8tl ~ ~CHIfU1C'l 
,~ 

~ fc"l ~ ~·I/Certified copy of valid 

electrical license. 

3.	 ~ www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO aiqtll$C ~ ~faC\1 C\@la>J1 sI3Ci1(i1~s ~ ~ 

~faC\IChI{ ~ ~ ~ * 3ilaftC\lt'! ~ ~~ ll1ti" ~I ~faC\IChI{ c;qm ~ , ~ 

C\'fC'lla'?1 ~ * fct3:rraT ~ tl\'llI~C'l ~ ~I ~ qn:rr 'd'T'llT fc:I, ~ 3fICf~~ 

~ ll1ti" f;- cIT ~ ~'fC'lICl ~ en{" ~ ~I/ Downloading tender documents from 
~ 

www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating 
in the bidding. The documents furnished by the tenderers will be subjected to 
verification subsequently by the Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such 
offers will be rejected. 

4. ~faC\IChI{ ChT 3q{~CfCi tRr 1 * tr ~ rnt q;,- 3lPtJ:r Qaf fu1atq- ~ 3i1~C'l ~ 

~ ~/CHidr ~ * ~/fd:l'lll~ ~ ~ ~ ~ *~ ~, Q<>lcf!Qtltil 

Cl ~'ll CH <>ll ~ Cl1TCH" tR" (lIT) 31Ci1 fI Rl C'l ~ c;qm ~ ~~ ~ ~ *~ Cfi{"Cl1T
~", " 

Wrfl 3lPtJ:r Qaf ~, ~faC\1 1;ITCCf ~ ~~~ ~ 180 ~ crq; ~~ 

~I ~raC\1 3ffa:r-~ ~ m ~ ~ C\fac1"I'll t;ffi1 3ft" ~ CRafr 
~	 ' 

~I/Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified 

in Para 1 above, in the form of DD/ Deposit at Call receipt/ Term Deposit Receipt of 
any Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, LPSC, Valiamala(or) in the 
form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. The scanned copy of the same 
to be uploaded while submitting the tender online. 

5.	 ~faC\IQ, ~ ~, ~CH'lol "QCf 31Cl1"{"8;lUT ~ * 3Q<1CfCi tRr 1 ~ ~~"	 ~,,~ ~ 

~ "QCf tl"CH"'ll" tR" ~ ~I / Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Group 

Head, Construction and Maintenance Group, on the stipulated date and time specified 
in Para 1 above. 

6.	 ~ $QCH~ CfiT ~ ~ /$QIH~ ~ ~ en{" ~ ~ cIT 3fCf~<rCh" 1;fIHl'UT-"Y'IT ~ ~CHlfU'lC'l 

~, ~ ~, ~ om 0 I "QCf 31Cl1"{"8;lUT ~, Q<>l c(l Qtl til Cl ~ 'llCH <>ll , fc"l {lClcr1 C'l q{1H ChT
" ~" ~ 

IH"(>l" $QIHBl ~faC\1 Q ~ ~~~ "QCf tl"CH"'ll" ChT lIT ~~~ fcJ;m ~ I" ~ 

3-l""lR ~ $QCH~ ~ ~~~ "QCf tl"CH"'ll" ChT lIT ~~ 1;ITCCf ll1ti" ~ f;­

cIT	 ~faC\l3IT ChT 31'fcfl1iC'l fcJ;m ~I/Original instrument of EMD/ if availing 

3
 
E-Tender Notice No: VMjCMGjTSSj02j5440(T)jELEj050j2018-19 Dt: 29.10.2018
 



exemption of EMD attested copy of the relevant certificate shall be submitted to the 
Office of the Group Head, Construction and Maintenance Group, LPSC, Valiamala, 
Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not 
received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be 
summarily rejected. 

7. fVlfck,1 ~ cfi't 3ffi1d:r ~ q;)-~ ~ ~.lJd1.~ ~ ~I ~ 6ff"C;", :mr ~, 

CiCflcrt"'lcfi'I "QCf qlfU'lJ'lOlCfl ~ ~ ~ fVlfck,ICflI'(l ~ ~ ~.lJd1.~ ~ cfi't ~ ~~ 
." 

q;)- Wc;rr ~TQdlTl CiCflcrt~cfil "QCf qlfU'lJ'lOlCfl ~~ ~ 6ff"C;" ~ ~/<H(>''lOliCflirl fcf;<rr 
." " 

\J'lIQdlll CiCflcrt"'icfil "QCf qlfU'lJ'lOlCfl ~ ~ <H(>''lOliCflirl ~ c;lua:r, fVlfck,ICflI{ C\CfRT ~ 17f;'Q"" , 

'dTQ" C\ fCiIa '?'ll CflT fa f1<"1 ~ ~ fa1frEffUT fcf;<rr ~n!dlTl ~ q]"lIT d'T'lOlT fcf;" ~ fVl fa C\ I 

~ Cfltilt1 q;)- "9:.U iI1"ti" ~ ~ c:IT ~ ¢r 'tRUT ;R- fVl{fCi CR er ~ 31R ~ 

SlfCilcii q;)-~ cfi't Sl~'lOl1 ~ ~~ iI1"ti" fcf;<rr ~I ~ 'tRUT ;R-, CiCflcrt"'lcfil <H<>='lIiCflirl 
." " 

flfAfcl ~ (~) fVlfaC\ICflI'(l cfi't arncrr CflT 1.(>''lOliCflirl fcf;<rr ~I ~ ~, fVlfe\lSC 

~(<:ITnr fVlfaC\ICfll'(l q;)-~~ er ~) q;)- 3fc>m ~, ~~ fVlfaC\ICflI'(l cfi't 

~ \J'lIQd~ '\J1T ~ (1tIT CiCflcrt"'lcfil <H(>''lOliCflirl ~ C\'tuaf <:ITnr "CIT ~ 31R fVlfaC\1 
" 

Sl~'lOlI/~TC1l ~ .3fcijflR ~ cfi't Sl~'lOl1 cfi't ~I/ On the due date of opening, the EMD 

will be opened initially. Subsequently, on the same day Technical & commercial bid of 
those tenderers who furnished valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical 
& commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the 
evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents uploaded by the tenderers will be 
scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. At 
this stage, the competency of the tenderers will be further evaluated by a Technical 
Evaluation Committee (TEe). The price bid of only those tenderers who have been 
qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a 
specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as 
per tender procedure/ stipulations. 

8. ~ 6~C\1{ cfi't ~mt ~ ~I cfi't qnqfdCi ;R-~~ d'TRtT fVllSqlC\irl,~ fl<Hlqirl q"{" 

:mrq;)-~-am~~;R-q~qfdCi cfi't~1 ~ufit~a:'IdICilirl ~~~~~;R-" ." ~-

fq~Cflfcl~ C1tc=r ,q"{" m ~~~T ~/CS)" 3fc>m ~ fVlfaC\1 q"{" (>fd'lTQ'" 'dTQ" 31irl<HlfVlCi <>fTdTCf ~ 
C. ." ." 

2% q"{""QCfl fVllSqlC\irl 'dlRtr ~ 'CfltIEarnest money of the successful contractor will be 

converted into performance guarantee. On completion of the work, the same will be 
converted as security deposit. In case of exemption for payment of earnest money, 
separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be 
submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance/work order. 

4
 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/02/5440(T)/ELE/050/2018-19 Dt: 29.10.2018
 



9. ~fck\1 ~ m ~ ~ $~t§lCh ~fck\IChI{, ~ ~ , 'fi~QfAvl~ l$Q1trft;q,(-~1 
..:> ..:> " 

$Q1;;fJ;q'(-Q<tI Q'hI $Q1 trft;q '(-~I $Q1trft;q '(-~ ~ qc§- 3101 fA RI ~, ~ q;r fa1fre:lur ~~ 
" ..:> 

61/Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 

permission of Group Head, CMG/ Engineer-SG / Engineer-SF/ Engineer-SF! 
Engineer-SD. 

10. ~ ~ {1~qRl ~ 3-1R ~ ~fck\1 ~"IChI{ m Cffi'IT ~ o=<:r01" m ~ ~ ~R1C\1 cnT 
" 

~~Chl{ m ~ 
..:> 

mt;<:r 01'ti" 6~~ CfiRUT ~~~m 1;ITCC1 mfr ~R1C\I3IT cnT ~ m 
q;r ~~61 mfr ~R1C\IQ ~ ~cfll'>C:: ~rffi~~~~ ~rclcnT~01'ti"~~m 

~ ~rcl ~ ~R1C\IChI{ ~ ~~ ~ eft ~ 6, ~H+I ~ eft ~I/The tender 

accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or 
any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received 
without assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is 
not fulfilled or any condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the 
tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

11.~ ~ {1l'>s;qRl ~ 3-1R ~ ~R1C\1 ~"IChI{ m Cffi'IT ~~ 31lt~T -aRT m ~~ 

~~ q~C1~01 ~~ ~ ~R1C\IChI{ c=rm 6~~ 3fr q;r"Cfi1fr ~ <HT:rr ~~ m 

cntrrr I 01'ti" CJCiT 3fr ~/The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also 

reserves the right to alter the scope/ or reduce quantum of work before issue of work 
order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so ever on this account. 

12. ~ ~ {1~qRl ~ 3-1R ~ ~R1C\1 'fcflChI{ m Cffi'IT ~ ~R1C\1 ~ ~ ~ ~ m 

~~ 3=Il7T cnT 'fcf!ChI{ m q;r ~~6c=rm ~R1C\IChI{ cnT f?;Q" dJ'{! ~ q"{" fr ~ 
" 

~~ l/The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the 

right of accepting the whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound 
to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

13.~R1C\1 ~ ~ ~ ~83 m tffia:r ~ ~ ~ 3fr q8j-~ ;H&(1cll ~ ~ 6 ~ 

6chC\l{ ~ q8j-~ m ~ q:;)fiJ~T ~ 6 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~R1C\1 ~{'fcl , ..:> 

~ eft \511 Qaft l/Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly 

prohibited and the tenders submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will 
be liable for rejection. 

14. ~R1C\1 ~')IChI{ m 'Cl'l(>IT ~ 'H{ChI{ ~ 'H"R<T-'H"R<T q"{" -aRT ~ \511~C1I<>fl crI"IRl'lll 

~~ SOI'fcllc:n cnT l;JTtIUlChcll ~ q;r R1Ch(>'q ~ 61!The tender accepting authority 

reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the policies of 
the Government from time to time. 

5
 
E-Tender Notice No: VMjCMGjTSSj02j5440(T)jELEj050j2018-19 Dt: 29.10.2018
 



15. Pal fck\ IChi{ Cf1T fc:r3:rrdT ~ ~ ~ 3"ff ~~ Pal fa e\1 ~~ *'" 31CTf CH fa li1'ti" ar \J'll Qaft 
.:l 

~~ ~ 3-ft{" ~ ChI</lcrClllCTf ~ ~ChFle\I{ ChI~{("1 cllfct("l ~ /~ ~ 
.:l 

CTf\J'l~etl ~~ 6"1 ~ 3a:r cllfct(14l cnr CTfTCH" 3fr ~ CRCi1T ~ \J1T 3"ff ~ ~ 
" 

~ 3fr a:fCH"(1T ~ Cf;l"CH" q:;{ tf; 6m \J1T ~~ Chi ~ {("I {I\J'l qGI ("I ~ cnr CTf \J'l ~ etl 
~~ 6"1 6~e\1{ ~ ~ ~B cnr 3(>'<>1EiCTf ~ q-{" ~~~ *'" ~ Palfae\1 

«';" q:;{ ar \J'lIQaft (ftIT ~ Paln:-("I err \J'lIQafrl/The contractor shall not be permitted to 

tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the Department 
responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his/her near relative is 
working. He/she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to 
any Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the 
contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

16. Palfae\1 3q{~Cf("l ttu 1 ~~ Palfae\1 ~ *'" ~~ ~ CflCH" ~ CflCH" 120 ~ 
.:l 

(1"Ch" <H""Ia=<:r eITarr ~1 ~ ~ Pal fa e\1 Chi{ <H""Ia=<:r .31cffU ~ ~ 3fq'CTfT ~t=("I1 CI ~ 

~ 6" <:IT Pal fa e\ I *'" ~rffi 'Q'Cf ~~ q:;-{J qf{C1aCTf ~ 6" \J1T fc:r3:rrdT, ti{Chi{ Cf1T 
.:l 

'fq~ Chl{ li1'ti" 6" c:IT ti{ChI{ fira:rr ~~ <:IT 3t1I"lI" q-{" ~~ fcnQ" fira:rr ~ 

UCi1" fa183q- ~ 50% (q't.-illti -.;rfc1~Rf) cnr '1dlCTfI ~ cnr ~~ 6"1 m, 
Palfae\IChI{ Cf1T ~ *'" qCTfmfae\1 ~ 3=ITdT AA *'" 31CTfCHfa li1'ti" ar aTQ7T1/The tender 

.:l .:l 

should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice 
to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest 
Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in 
the re-tendering process of the work. 

17. Palfae\1 t:BT ~ q-{" ~ Palfae\IChI{l ~ ~ "QCfi CflU{" fc:F;<:rr \J'lIQaIlI/On concluding the 

tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

\ 

1-----/) 
~ 'IltIlif, ~ / Group Head, CMG 

6
 

E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/02/5440(T)/ELE/050/2018-19 Dt: 29.10.2018
 



RtJOO1i~d d1fi1I~'?1~ ~ ~ d1fi1lcl,?! dCfi;flc$'l-dlfOl;;::LjCfi iTI;ft ~ WI" 1J'fCjd' iCr \iIlV, ~ ~ itlt 
~ iCr ~~ Rtfcldlui « ~ eft ~ / SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING 

DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO-COMMERCIAL 
BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED 

1.	 ~ ri ~ ~~ c;crm ~ m ~T /Work orders issued by the 

authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2.	 m ~ ~ ~~~ ~~~ q:f / Completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3.	 3-Ttcrr ~ t" ~~~ lTci ~ t" m fV!lSqlR;("i m CN e;'f("iIc)'?1~ ma-<:r / 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and 
comparable magnitude as per the eligibility criteria. 

4.	 fat;fr qytf t" ~ fa1at:r ri t" ~~~ q:IT *t ~ *~(m<=r tR CR *t 
CfiC.'tcfT)~ q:f ~ ~~/ Completion certificate for works issued by private 
parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

5.	 ~/~ ~~ c;crm ~ ~ CN ~ ~ (>l1$~'H!Electrical license of 
'.:>'	 '.:> 

minimum" B" class issued by Central/State electricity authority. 

6.	 t\a:r lTci,:J1~ Q'Ht'I CR Q,:J1''jch{OI f2rcRur / PAN & GST Registration details. 

7.	 ~~ ~. / Earnest Money deposit. 

8.	 31RlfiCf(1 CI'f("i IC)'?"! , 3fdT{" ~ t cIT / ADDITONAL Documents, if any. 

7
 
E-Tender Notice No: VM/CMG/TSS/02/5440(T)/ELE/050/2018-19 Dt: 29.10.2018
 


